## The Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards

By-Law #26 - 2021

Being a By-Law to authorize the execution of an Amending Agreement between The Corporation of The Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards and Automotive Materials Stewardship Inc ("AMS")

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of The Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards deems it advisable to enter into an agreement with AMS concerning the collection of certain automotive materials dated October 1, 2021:

NOW THEREFORE the Municipal Council of The Corporation of the Township of Killaloe, Hagarty and Richards enacts as follows:

- THAT the Mayor and CAO/Clerk-Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute the Amending Agreement attached hereto and marked as Schedule "A" to this By-Law.
- 2. That the By-law shall be deemed to come into force and effect as of the 1st day of October, 2021.

Read a first and second time this 24th day of August 2021.

	,
Read a third time and passed this 24	I <sup>th</sup> day of August 2021
Mayor	CAO/Clerk-Treasurer